
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175073 GOFFSTOWN- GOFFSTOWN BACK RD AT MANCHESTER TL
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 1998

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 14 1 73 47 20 10 22 19 61 119 142 235 278 329 392 376 415 369 416 325 316 245 190 125 92 55 4671
6 15 2 29 19 13 10 26 128 382 748 606 357 381 407 371 350 469 579 690 824 498 316 263 193 112 68 7839
6 16 3 44 21 17 17 25 121 418 763 622 358 311 372 380 352 470 554 698 845 527 420 310 205 147 77 8074
6 11 5 50 28 16 20 39 134 423 838 632 383 369 425 404 383 473 619 731 865 525 416 345 259 147 88 8612
6 12 6 47 27 18 18 30 117 397 820 651 375 391 405 403 407 475 578 722 754 490 323 256 239 157 102 8202
6 13 7 91 45 32 19 30 38 105 166 261 326 389 463 488 401 455 404 455 348 330 239 205 182 158 115 5745

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

235
792

392
405

416
822

326 488 455

82 175073 1998 June 6 4671 8182 5745 7389 221662



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175073 GOFFSTOWN- GOFFSTOWN BACK RD AT MANCHESTER TL
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2001

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
4 29 1 58 38 28 14 25 45 140 205 256 395 437 531 498 513 480 501 554 404 334 316 227 141 82 39 6261
4 25 4 41 19 16 13 101 277 721 1267 887 595 518 472 533 568 583 655 828 933 526 403 314 242 133 104 10749
4 26 5 35 18 23 26 107 260 746 1232 823 555 469 474 507 537 618 689 931 901 608 426 322 230 173 93 10803
4 27 6 37 29 26 18 76 225 666 1204 827 532 521 479 525 549 575 764 853 843 465 361 274 180 170 125 10324
4 28 7 50 37 27 18 53 88 227 326 466 528 501 507 491 465 517 500 436 460 392 327 238 209 146 122 7131

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

395
1234

531
551

554
906

528 507 517

82 175073 2001 April 5 6261 10625 7131 9432 282961



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175073 GOFFSTOWN- GOFFSTOWN BACK RD AT MANCHESTER TL
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2004

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 23 1 89 52 22 14 17 26 65 148 163 266 344 392 427 477 433 467 453 393 326 309 205 139 89 66 5382
5 19 4 45 20 15 14 47 123 370 879 773 444 380 375 373 410 507 632 780 933 657 459 336 304 153 101 9130
5 20 5 49 36 14 21 50 120 352 871 775 435 403 368 430 420 486 666 784 959 687 431 387 285 142 91 9262
5 21 6 54 40 25 18 42 125 348 849 776 485 413 415 439 431 517 680 782 865 595 453 324 280 267 155 9378
5 22 7 113 65 36 31 30 48 113 211 341 404 415 470 480 429 398 416 414 461 379 334 232 215 156 133 6324

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

266
866

477
426

467
919

404 480 461

82 175073 2004 May 5 5382 9257 6324 8159 252920



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175073 GOFFSTOWN- GOFFSTOWN BACK RD AT MANCHESTER TL
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2007

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 27 1 92 65 50 27 14 22 79 117 188 257 332 387 411 408 403 449 374 368 365 383 372 362 269 118 5912
5 23 4 34 16 18 15 31 144 423 822 788 392 378 371 391 350 466 640 771 894 545 385 343 263 145 82 8707
5 24 5 60 25 18 16 41 120 429 869 769 455 390 340 381 409 496 652 786 907 555 392 325 235 141 113 8924
5 25 6 57 20 19 23 27 112 407 780 794 467 405 422 397 437 506 663 726 818 542 429 294 178 166 117 8806
5 26 7 58 54 42 19 23 34 112 181 318 450 537 510 452 424 413 414 400 386 351 320 254 227 210 119 6308

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

257
828

411
412

449
873

450 537 414

82 175073 2007 May 5 5912 8812 6308 8115 251564



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175073 GOFFSTOWN- GOFFSTOWN BACK RD AT MANCHESTER TL
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2010

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 5 1 61 38 27 14 12 25 73 114 168 221 296 330 381 391 386 338 368 296 312 270 202 178 123 81 4705
9 6 2 54 21 21 20 16 39 71 116 171 194 304 334 422 414 373 388 390 372 300 262 183 141 60 60 4726
9 1 4 38 22 22 11 36 128 419 816 724 487 458 443 464 426 518 657 786 833 557 422 349 220 143 87 9066
9 2 5 42 26 22 14 36 102 416 776 776 512 422 408 423 441 501 649 738 807 566 396 323 228 126 109 8859
9 3 6 60 31 18 29 30 94 332 725 733 454 462 446 448 461 578 661 769 767 473 325 203 198 113 107 8517
9 4 7 67 47 28 16 21 38 94 167 282 314 392 413 419 499 407 434 410 348 325 293 221 167 160 109 5671

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

221
630

391
447

386
700

314 499 434

82 175073 2010 September 6 4705 7792 5671 7098 212928



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175073 GOFFSTOWN- GOFFSTOWN BACK RD AT MANCHESTER TL
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2013

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 21 1 54 42 22 14 16 30 85 150 208 300 351 387 410 430 405 382 379 351 302 279 237 183 109 72 5198
7 17 4 49 16 8 14 51 145 410 858 857 506 440 426 434 400 461 609 826 906 587 382 271 220 148 68 9092
7 18 5 39 19 13 14 56 134 410 832 778 495 413 393 398 427 478 572 784 798 532 352 280 208 109 84 8618
7 19 6 41 28 19 14 45 132 367 745 730 441 403 466 437 456 500 581 774 797 519 351 300 303 164 128 8741
7 20 7 76 36 18 13 20 38 136 223 299 360 391 473 442 426 454 399 376 384 333 278 241 219 164 114 5913

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

300
812

430
444

405
834

360 473 454

82 175073 2013 July 5 5198 8817 5913 7975 247235


